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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2140 Olivia Mountain           SR Chandler Prep      19:52.9  6:24  t  
    2    2  2136 Justine Cooper            SR Chandler Prep      21:36.5  6:58  t  
    3    3  2563 McKenna Lane              JR Scottsdale Prep    21:49.4  7:02  t  
    4    4  2659 Kaitlyn Cochran           SO Valley Christian   22:05.7  7:07  t  
    5    5  2305 Ayla Young                FR Gilbert Classic    22:10.2  7:09  t  
    6    6  2137 Emily Drennan             SR Chandler Prep      22:11.0  7:09  t  
    7    7  2660 Kirsten Denbleyker        SO Valley Christian   22:42.1  7:19  t  
    8    8  2139 Sophia Hackett            SO Chandler Prep      22:47.2  7:21  t  
    9    9  2561 Arden Delord              FR Scottsdale Prep    23:29.8  7:34  t  
   10   10  2564 Rachel McKeighan          SR Scottsdale Prep    23:48.5  7:40  t  
   11   11  2056 Daniela Iniguez           JR Arete Prep         23:52.1  7:41  i  
   12       2164 Lola Cravath              FR Cicero Prep        23:59.9  7:44  i  
   13   12  2055 Bryn Hager                JR Arete Prep         24:01.5  7:44  i  
   14       2446 Mycala Stapleton          SO Miami              24:03.3  7:45  i  
   15   13  2562 Sophie Hallam             JR Scottsdale Prep    24:09.6  7:47  t  
   16   14  2634 Kylie Klassen             SO Tempe Prep         24:09.9  7:47  i  
   17   15  2303 Tally Thompson            SO Gilbert Classic    24:14.9  7:49  t  
   18   16  2302 Ainsley Snyder            JR Gilbert Classic    24:24.7  7:52  t  
   19   17  2566 Rachel Moss               SR Scottsdale Prep    24:32.4  7:54  t  
   20   18  2141 Emma Norton               SR Chandler Prep      24:34.2  7:55  t  
   21   19  2632 Cienna Jaime              SO Tempe Prep         24:44.2  7:58  i  
   22   20  2057 Sara Tollen               SO Arete Prep         25:25.4  8:11  i  
   23       2445 Jalen Pike                SO Miami              25:40.0  8:16  i  
   24   21  2661 Laynie Fuller             FR Valley Christian   25:44.1  8:17  t  
   25   22  2631 Sama Allam                SO Tempe Prep         25:45.3  8:18  i  
   26   23  2142 Nikki Viovicente          JR Chandler Prep      26:13.7  8:27  t  
   27   24  2664 Katarina Woldt            JR Valley Christian   26:22.5  8:30  t  
   28   25  2567 Allison Vaughn            SR Scottsdale Prep    26:36.5  8:34  t  
   29   26  2300 Emma Edgar                FR Gilbert Classic    26:44.0  8:37  t  
   30       2559 Andrea Simpson            JR Scottsdale Chrst   27:04.9  8:43     
   31   27  2658 Kyla Brecht               FR Valley Christian   27:13.2  8:46  t  
   32   28  2633 Emma Jee                  FR Tempe Prep         27:56.9  9:00     
   33   29  2301 Grace Guentzel            FR Gilbert Classic    28:01.7  9:02  t  
   34   30  2663 Natalee Ray               SR Valley Christian   28:25.4  9:09  t  
   35   31  2304 Quincy Wilcox             JR Gilbert Classic    28:30.0  9:11  t  
   36   32  2635 Hannah Matsumoto          SO Tempe Prep         28:51.7  9:18     
   37       2314 Kadyn Ellison             FR Heritage Laveen    28:52.1  9:18     
   38   33  2637 Allison Youngs            SO Tempe Prep         29:03.8  9:22     
   39       2317 Adelia Thompson           SO Heritage Laveen    29:33.8  9:31     
   40       2516 Ombeline Francoise        JR Rancho Solano      29:37.4  9:33     
   41       2316 Danzi Stevens             SR Heritage Laveen    29:56.0  9:39     
   42       2558 Claire Jackson            SR Scottsdale Chrst   30:13.4  9:44     
   43   34  2636 Chari Vanwyk              SO Tempe Prep         30:20.8  9:47     
   44       2396 Jade Rutzen               JR Leading Edge GEC   30:25.9  9:48     
   45   35  2138 Mia Hackett               SR Chandler Prep      31:27.4 10:08  t  
   46   36  2299 Drew Carlson              FR Gilbert Classic    32:28.5 10:28  t  
   47       2165 Qin Nebgen                SO Cicero Prep        32:47.0 10:34     
   48       2395 Jordyn Espinoza           JR Leading Edge GEC   34:25.5 11:05     
   49   37  2058 Lillie Whitehead          SO Arete Prep         34:26.0 11:05     
   50   38  2054 Alyssa Bradley            SO Arete Prep         36:23.3 11:43     
  



Page 2 
                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Chandler Preparatory        (  22:12.4  1:51:01.8   4:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2140 Olivia Mountain        SR   19:52.9 
  2      2   2136 Justine Cooper         SR   21:36.5 
  3      6   2137 Emily Drennan          SR   22:11.0 
  4      8   2139 Sophia Hackett         SO   22:47.2 
  5     18   2141 Emma Norton            SR   24:34.2 
  6   ( 23)  2142 Nikki Viovicente       JR   26:13.7 
  7   ( 35)  2138 Mia Hackett            SR   31:27.4 
 
  2.    52  Scottsdale Prep             (  23:34.0  1:57:49.7   2:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2563 McKenna Lane           JR   21:49.4 
  2      9   2561 Arden Delord           FR   23:29.8 
  3     10   2564 Rachel McKeighan       SR   23:48.5 
  4     13   2562 Sophie Hallam          JR   24:09.6 
  5     17   2566 Rachel Moss            SR   24:32.4 
  6   ( 25)  2567 Allison Vaughn         SR   26:36.5 
 
  3.    83  Valley Christian            (  24:49.6  2:04:07.6   5:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2659 Kaitlyn Cochran        SO   22:05.7 
  2      7   2660 Kirsten Denbleyker     SO   22:42.1 
  3     21   2661 Laynie Fuller          FR   25:44.1 
  4     24   2664 Katarina Woldt         JR   26:22.5 
  5     27   2658 Kyla Brecht            FR   27:13.2 
  6   ( 30)  2663 Natalee Ray            SR   28:25.4 
  7   ( 39)  2662 Charis James           FR   37:42.5 
 
  4.    91  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  25:07.1  2:05:35.5   5:51.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2305 Ayla Young             FR   22:10.2 
  2     15   2303 Tally Thompson         SO   24:14.9 
  3     16   2302 Ainsley Snyder         JR   24:24.7 
  4     26   2300 Emma Edgar             FR   26:44.0 
  5     29   2301 Grace Guentzel         FR   28:01.7 
  6   ( 31)  2304 Quincy Wilcox          JR   28:30.0 
  7   ( 36)  2299 Drew Carlson           FR   32:28.5 
 
  5.   115  Tempe Preparatory           (  26:17.6  2:11:28.0   4:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2634 Kylie Klassen          SO   24:09.9 
  2     19   2632 Cienna Jaime           SO   24:44.2 
  3     22   2631 Sama Allam             SO   25:45.3 
  4     28   2633 Emma Jee               FR   27:56.9 
  5     32   2635 Hannah Matsumoto       SO   28:51.7 
  6   ( 33)  2637 Allison Youngs         SO   29:03.8 
  7   ( 34)  2636 Chari Vanwyk           SO   30:20.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   118  Arete Preparatory Academy   (  28:49.7  2:24:08.3  12:31.2) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2056 Daniela Iniguez        JR   23:52.1 
  2     12   2055 Bryn Hager             JR   24:01.5 
  3     20   2057 Sara Tollen            SO   25:25.4 
  4     37   2058 Lillie Whitehead       SO   34:26.0 
  5     38   2054 Alyssa Bradley         SO   36:23.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Cicero Preparatory Academy  
          2164 Lola Cravath FR,  2165 Qin Nebgen SO 
 
Miami                       
          2446 Mycala Stapleton SO,  2445 Jalen Pike SO 
 
Scottsdale Christian        
          2559 Andrea Simpson JR,  2558 Claire Jackson SR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          2314 Kadyn Ellison FR,  2317 Adelia Thompson SO,  2316 Danzi Stevens SR 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          2516 Ombeline Francoise JR 
 
Leading Edge Academy - GEC  
          2396 Jade Rutzen JR,  2395 Jordyn Espinoza JR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2065 Douglas Adam Whitehead    JR Arete Prep         16:52.4  5:26  t  
    2    2  2143 Kyle Blunt                SR Chandler Prep      17:23.1  5:36  t  
    3    3  2145 Griffin Calfee            SR Chandler Prep      17:33.2  5:39  t  
    4    4  2668 Geoffrey Grossthal        SR Valley Christian   17:40.4  5:42  t  
    5    5  2310 Jared Logan               JR Gilbert Classic    17:49.8  5:45  t  
    6    6  2144 Joe Briones               JR Chandler Prep      18:41.6  6:01  t  
    7    7  2666 Tyler Ellis               SO Valley Christian   18:56.2  6:06  t  
    8    8  2062 Weslan Lannuier           SO Arete Prep         19:08.8  6:10  t  
    9    9  2670 Harrison Merritt          SO Valley Christian   19:19.7  6:14  t  
   10       2571 Jay Robertson             FR Scottsdale Prep    19:25.5  6:16  i  
   11   10  2307 Greyson Henry             JR Gilbert Classic    19:38.0  6:20  t  
   12   11  2521 Dallin Coleman            SO Ray                19:45.5  6:22  t  
   13   12  2671 Dominic Zvada             FR Valley Christian   20:00.2  6:27  t  
   14   13  2147 Joey Iwanski              JR Chandler Prep      20:03.9  6:28  t  
   15   14  2451 David Pena                SR Miami              20:05.5  6:28  i  
   16   15  2146 Ryan Dempsey              JR Chandler Prep      20:06.2  6:29  t  
   17   16  2452 Ryan Tidey                SO Miami              20:09.2  6:30  i  
   18   17  2669 Curtis Manges             SO Valley Christian   20:15.7  6:32  t  
   19   18  2306 Henry Haslam              FR Gilbert Classic    20:20.6  6:33  t  
   20   19  2311 Hyrum Sawyer              SO Gilbert Classic    20:23.1  6:34  t  
   21   20  2665 James Child               SR Valley Christian   20:23.7  6:34  t  
   22   21  2060 Helaman Forsyth           SO Arete Prep         20:32.1  6:37  t  
   23   22  2059 Giovonny Cervantes        SO Arete Prep         20:39.9  6:40  t  
   24   23  2667 Evan Grossthal            SO Valley Christian   20:43.6  6:41  t  
   25   24  2638 Zack McInyre              SR Tempe Prep         20:50.2  6:43  i  
   26   25  2524 Matthew Rutter            SO Ray                20:56.9  6:45  t  
   27       2367 Dillon Carlson            SO Horizon Honors     20:57.5  6:45     
   28   26  2323 Joshua Hale               JR Heritage Laveen    21:22.8  6:53     
   29   27  2061 Logan Hansen              SO Arete Prep         21:23.3  6:54  t  
   30   28  2325 Zachary Smith             SO Heritage Laveen    21:29.6  6:56     
   31   29  2324 Javier Perez              SO Heritage Laveen    22:11.2  7:09     
   32   30  2522 Derek Figueroa            SO Ray                22:15.0  7:10  t  
   33   31  2319 Isaac Arnold              JR Heritage Laveen    22:17.2  7:11     
   34   32  2525 Saul Torres               SO Ray                22:19.8  7:12  t  
   35       2569 Ryan Kulhan               FR Scottsdale Prep    22:31.0  7:15     
   36       2518 Ryan Christianson         FR Rancho Solano      22:40.6  7:18     
   37   33  2639 Sam Dicaro                FR Tempe Prep         23:15.7  7:30     
   38   34  2523 Juan Rivera               SO Ray                23:26.8  7:33  t  
   39   35  2450 Mac Monroe                   Miami              23:30.5  7:34     
   40   36  2320 Mathias Arnold            FR Heritage Laveen    23:31.1  7:35     
   41   37  2309 Vishnu Kotta              JR Gilbert Classic    23:45.4  7:39  t  
   42   38  2063 Christian Moeller         FR Arete Prep         23:54.5  7:42  t  
   43       2573 Filippo Simmons           SO Scottsdale Prep    23:56.4  7:43     
   44   39  2321 Hugh Findlay              SO Heritage Laveen    24:28.4  7:53     
   45       2369 Cosmos Quigley            SO Horizon Honors     24:29.0  7:53     
   46   40  2064 Jaden Schneider           SO Arete Prep         24:31.3  7:54  t  
   47   41  2447 Manuel Benedetto          SO Miami              24:43.7  7:58     
   48   42  2449 James Horner              SR Miami              25:23.2  8:11     
   49   43  2448 Isaiah Cassillas          SO Miami              25:41.8  8:17     
   50   44  2308 Alexander Kokona          SO Gilbert Classic    25:51.4  8:20  t  
  



Page 5 
                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Chandler Preparatory        (  18:45.6  1:33:48.0   2:43.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2143 Kyle Blunt             SR   17:23.1 
  2      3   2145 Griffin Calfee         SR   17:33.2 
  3      6   2144 Joe Briones            JR   18:41.6 
  4     13   2147 Joey Iwanski           JR   20:03.9 
  5     15   2146 Ryan Dempsey           JR   20:06.2 
 
  2.    49  Valley Christian            (  19:14.5  1:36:12.2   2:35.3) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2668 Geoffrey Grossthal     SR   17:40.4 
  2      7   2666 Tyler Ellis            SO   18:56.2 
  3      9   2670 Harrison Merritt       SO   19:19.7 
  4     12   2671 Dominic Zvada          FR   20:00.2 
  5     17   2669 Curtis Manges          SO   20:15.7 
  6   ( 20)  2665 James Child            SR   20:23.7 
  7   ( 23)  2667 Evan Grossthal         SO   20:43.6 
 
  3.    79  Arete Preparatory Academy   (  19:43.3  1:38:36.5   4:30.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2065 Douglas Adam Whitehead JR   16:52.4 
  2      8   2062 Weslan Lannuier        SO   19:08.8 
  3     21   2060 Helaman Forsyth        SO   20:32.1 
  4     22   2059 Giovonny Cervantes     SO   20:39.9 
  5     27   2061 Logan Hansen           SO   21:23.3 
  6   ( 38)  2063 Christian Moeller      FR   23:54.5 
  7   ( 40)  2064 Jaden Schneider        SO   24:31.3 
 
  4.    89  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  20:23.4  1:41:56.9   5:55.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2310 Jared Logan            JR   17:49.8 
  2     10   2307 Greyson Henry          JR   19:38.0 
  3     18   2306 Henry Haslam           FR   20:20.6 
  4     19   2311 Hyrum Sawyer           SO   20:23.1 
  5     37   2309 Vishnu Kotta           JR   23:45.4 
  6   ( 44)  2308 Alexander Kokona       SO   25:51.4 
  7   ( 47)  2312 Karsten Yori           FR   27:05.8 
 
  5.   132  Ray                         (  21:44.8  1:48:44.0   3:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2521 Dallin Coleman         SO   19:45.5 
  2     25   2524 Matthew Rutter         SO   20:56.9 
  3     30   2522 Derek Figueroa         SO   22:15.0 
  4     32   2525 Saul Torres            SO   22:19.8 
  5     34   2523 Juan Rivera            SO   23:26.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   148  Miami                       (  22:46.5  1:53:52.1   5:17.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2451 David Pena             SR   20:05.5 
  2     16   2452 Ryan Tidey             SO   20:09.2 
  3     35   2450 Mac Monroe                  23:30.5 
  4     41   2447 Manuel Benedetto       SO   24:43.7 
  5     42   2449 James Horner           SR   25:23.2 
  6   ( 43)  2448 Isaiah Cassillas       SO   25:41.8 
 
  7.   150  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  22:10.4  1:50:51.9   2:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2323 Joshua Hale            JR   21:22.8 
  2     28   2325 Zachary Smith          SO   21:29.6 
  3     29   2324 Javier Perez           SO   22:11.2 
  4     31   2319 Isaac Arnold           JR   22:17.2 
  5     36   2320 Mathias Arnold         FR   23:31.1 
  6   ( 39)  2321 Hugh Findlay           SO   24:28.4 
  7   ( 45)  2322 Michael Garcia         FR   26:05.8 
 
  8.   200  Tempe Preparatory           (  26:49.2  2:14:06.0  13:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2638 Zack McInyre           SR   20:50.2 
  2     33   2639 Sam Dicaro             FR   23:15.7 
  3     46   2642 Steven Veenstra        SR   26:46.5 
  4     48   2640 Mitchell Rines         SR   28:24.8 
  5     49   2641 Isaiah Shea            SR   34:48.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Scottsdale Prep             
          2571 Jay Robertson FR,  2569 Ryan Kulhan FR,  2573 Filippo Simmons SO,  2572 
Ryan Sherman FR 
 
Horizon Honors              
          2367 Dillon Carlson SO,  2369 Cosmos Quigley SO,  2368 Connor Hardin SO 
 
Rancho Solano Prep          
          2518 Ryan Christianson FR,  2519 Guillermo De Fernando SR 
 
Scottsdale Christian        
          2560 Josue Cortez SR 
 
Leading Edge Academy - GEC  
          2397 Ivan Cabrera SO,  2398 Mark Strombach FR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div II-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2126 Jadyn Herron-Jonap        FR Casteel            19:20.8  6:14  t  
    2    2  2217 Haley Smith               JR Desert Mountain    19:40.5  6:20  t  
    3    3  2356 Jenna Lee                 SR Horizon            19:51.5  6:24  t  
    4       2702 Kate Renwick              FR Williams Field     20:02.5  6:28  i  
    5    4  2214 Kaylin Lacher             FR Desert Mountain    20:04.5  6:28  t  
    6    5  2346 Grace Whitman             FR Higley             20:36.4  6:38  t  
    7    6  2122 Cassidy Cann              JR Casteel            20:39.1  6:39  t  
    8    7  2094 Kaitlyn Bowe              SO Campo Verde        20:46.6  6:42  t  
    9    8  2426 Ella Zeiders              SO McClintock         20:57.6  6:45  t  
   10    9  2099 Sara Eltiste              FR Campo Verde        21:00.4  6:46  t  
   11   10  2112 Lisbet Porras             SO Casa Grande        21:08.7  6:49  i  
   12   11  2043 Nichole Kaiser            SR Arcadia            21:13.2  6:50  i  
   13   12  2281 Mirandarae Stusen         SR Gilbert            21:18.1  6:52  i  
   14   13  2473 Alysa Aurigemma           SR Paradise Valley    21:24.3  6:54  i  
   15   14  2342 Lucy Lines                FR Higley             21:29.0  6:55  t  
   16   15  2358 Lola Rubin                FR Horizon            21:32.8  6:57  t  
   17   16  2215 Jayme Morris              JR Desert Mountain    21:35.7  6:58  t  
   18   17  2095 Ellie Brooks              SO Campo Verde        21:41.4  6:59  t  
   19   18  2098 Madison Dominguez         FR Campo Verde        21:41.9  7:00  t  
   20   19  2113 Acela Robles              SO Casa Grande        21:46.3  7:01  i  
   21   20  2353 Cassidy Blaha             SO Horizon            21:46.9  7:01  t  
   22   21  2354 Arianna Faris             JR Horizon            21:47.1  7:01  t  
   23   22  2212 Monique Duran             JR Desert Mountain    21:50.7  7:02  t  
   24   23  2341 Adalie Heller             SO Higley             21:55.4  7:04  t  
   25   24  2213 Isabelle Hogan            FR Desert Mountain    21:57.4  7:05  t  
   26   25  2424 Amanda McAlphin           SO McClintock         22:01.5  7:06  t  
   27   26  2124 Sydnee Elliott            FR Casteel            22:10.2  7:09  t  
   28   27  2345 Lindsay Simpson           SR Higley             22:18.4  7:11  t  
   29   28  2096 Olivia Callaghan          JR Campo Verde        22:23.0  7:13  t  
   30   29  2216 Claire Pescatore          SR Desert Mountain    22:24.4  7:13  t  
   31   30  2127 Kara Johnston             SO Casteel            22:30.5  7:15  t  
   32   31  2425 Rachael Pabst             SO McClintock         22:31.9  7:16  t  
   33   32  2344 Hayley Poll               SO Higley             22:32.2  7:16  t  
   34   33  2343 Isabella Marchisio        SO Higley             22:32.9  7:16  t  
   35   34  2046 Isabella Rich             JR Arcadia            22:37.3  7:17     
   36   35  2275 Mattie Diedrick           SO Gilbert            22:42.8  7:19     
   37   36  2100 Bradyn Riggs              SO Campo Verde        22:43.1  7:19  t  
   38   37  2211 Claryssa Dunigan          SO Desert Mountain    22:43.2  7:19  t  
   39   38  2097 Taytum Coons              JR Campo Verde        22:45.0  7:20  t  
   40   39  2277 Chloe Graham              SR Gilbert            22:52.5  7:22     
   41   40  2276 Chaille Driggers          SO Gilbert            22:55.6  7:23     
   42   41  2422 Mariska Bogaard           JR McClintock         22:55.6  7:23  t  
   43   42  2622 Jasmine Neal              JR Tempe              23:01.9  7:25     
   44   43  2128 Macie Sanders             SR Casteel            23:09.1  7:28  t  
   45       2703 Ariane Sandoval           SR Williams Field     23:11.5  7:28     
   46   44  2110 Andrea Greco              SR Casa Grande        23:12.2  7:29     
   47   45  2040 Jasmine Alyasiri          JR Arcadia            23:16.5  7:30     
   48       2413 Zanea Ramirez             JR Maricopa           23:17.5  7:30     
   49   46  2123 Holly Deem                JR Casteel            23:21.8  7:32  t  
   50   47  2042 Sarah Jacobs              SR Arcadia            23:24.8  7:33     
  



Page 8 
                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    68  Desert Mountain             (  21:01.8  1:45:08.8   2:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2217 Haley Smith            JR   19:40.5 
  2      4   2214 Kaylin Lacher          FR   20:04.5 
  3     16   2215 Jayme Morris           JR   21:35.7 
  4     22   2212 Monique Duran          JR   21:50.7 
  5     24   2213 Isabelle Hogan         FR   21:57.4 
  6   ( 29)  2216 Claire Pescatore       SR   22:24.4 
  7   ( 37)  2211 Claryssa Dunigan       SO   22:43.2 
 
  2.    79  Campo Verde                 (  21:30.7  1:47:33.3   1:36.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2094 Kaitlyn Bowe           SO   20:46.6 
  2      9   2099 Sara Eltiste           FR   21:00.4 
  3     17   2095 Ellie Brooks           SO   21:41.4 
  4     18   2098 Madison Dominguez      FR   21:41.9 
  5     28   2096 Olivia Callaghan       JR   22:23.0 
  6   ( 36)  2100 Bradyn Riggs           SO   22:43.1 
  7   ( 38)  2097 Taytum Coons           JR   22:45.0 
 
  3.   101  Higley                      (  21:46.3  1:48:51.4   1:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2346 Grace Whitman          FR   20:36.4 
  2     14   2342 Lucy Lines             FR   21:29.0 
  3     23   2341 Adalie Heller          SO   21:55.4 
  4     27   2345 Lindsay Simpson        SR   22:18.4 
  5     32   2344 Hayley Poll            SO   22:32.2 
  6   ( 33)  2343 Isabella Marchisio     SO   22:32.9 
  7   ( 55)  2340 Ella Buck              JR   24:06.7 
 
  4.   106  Casteel                     (  21:34.0  1:47:49.7   3:48.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2126 Jadyn Herron-Jonap     FR   19:20.8 
  2      6   2122 Cassidy Cann           JR   20:39.1 
  3     26   2124 Sydnee Elliott         FR   22:10.2 
  4     30   2127 Kara Johnston          SO   22:30.5 
  5     43   2128 Macie Sanders          SR   23:09.1 
  6   ( 46)  2123 Holly Deem             JR   23:21.8 
  7   ( 59)  2125 Riley Davis            FR   24:42.9 
 
  5.   107  Horizon                     (  21:40.7  1:48:23.5   3:33.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2356 Jenna Lee              SR   19:51.5 
  2     15   2358 Lola Rubin             FR   21:32.8 
  3     20   2353 Cassidy Blaha          SO   21:46.9 
  4     21   2354 Arianna Faris          JR   21:47.1 
  5     48   2359 Ashlyn Trapp           SR   23:25.2 
  6   ( 49)  2357 Ashley McIntyre        JR   23:25.8 
  7   ( 52)  2355 Shia James             FR   23:30.4 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   159  McClintock                  (  22:28.8  1:52:24.0   2:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2426 Ella Zeiders           SO   20:57.6 
  2     25   2424 Amanda McAlphin        SO   22:01.5 
  3     31   2425 Rachael Pabst          SO   22:31.9 
  4     41   2422 Mariska Bogaard        JR   22:55.6 
  5     54   2423 Olivia Fisher          SO   23:57.4 
  6   ( 63)  2421 Emilie Berthiaume      SR   24:52.4 
 
  7.   177  Gilbert                     (  22:39.9  1:53:19.2   2:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2281 Mirandarae Stusen      SR   21:18.1 
  2     35   2275 Mattie Diedrick        SO   22:42.8 
  3     39   2277 Chloe Graham           SR   22:52.5 
  4     40   2276 Chaille Driggers       SO   22:55.6 
  5     51   2278 Lydia Harris           SO   23:30.2 
  6   ( 64)  2279 Ashlyn McKendrick      SO   25:03.3 
  7   ( 79)  2280 Alicia Revis           SR   27:34.5 
 
  8.   187  Arcadia                     (  22:47.6  1:53:57.9   2:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2043 Nichole Kaiser         SR   21:13.2 
  2     34   2046 Isabella Rich          JR   22:37.3 
  3     45   2040 Jasmine Alyasiri       JR   23:16.5 
  4     47   2042 Sarah Jacobs           SR   23:24.8 
  5     50   2044 Gabrielle Pohlad       SO   23:26.1 
  6   ( 61)  2045 Anabella Rich          JR   24:48.5 
  7   ( 68)  2041 Lucy Herbert           FR   25:52.3 
 
  9.   218  Casa Grande Union           (  23:48.9  1:59:04.2   5:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2112 Lisbet Porras          SO   21:08.7 
  2     19   2113 Acela Robles           SO   21:46.3 
  3     44   2110 Andrea Greco           SR   23:12.2 
  4     72   2109 Mayra Gonzalez-Chavez  JR   26:25.5 
  5     73   2108 Adriana Gonzalez-Chavez JR   26:31.5 
  6   ( 77)  2114 Andrea Villa           FR   27:24.8 
  7   ( 78)  2111 Jessica Miranda        SR   27:29.7 
 
 10.   272  Paradise Valley             (  24:40.8  2:03:23.6   5:23.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2473 Alysa Aurigemma        SR   21:24.3 
  2     56   2477 Evelyn Garcia          SO   24:24.8 
  3     58   2478 Roshaun Norcross       SO   24:36.2 
  4     71   2479 Haley Rodriguez        JR   26:11.0 
  5     74   2475 Kathryn Columbus       FR   26:47.3 
  6   ( 76)  2476 Chloe Connor           FR   27:21.8 
  7   ( 81)  2474 Natasha Beloshapka     FR   27:56.4 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   292  Tempe                       (  24:32.4  2:02:41.8   2:14.5) 
========================================== 
  1     42   2622 Jasmine Neal           JR   23:01.9 
  2     57   2620 Karely Flores Garcia   JR   24:25.8 
  3     62   2623 Haile Sechrist-Gauntt  SR   24:50.8 
  4     65   2617 Daniela Chavira        JR   25:06.9 
  5     66   2621 Maria Garcia Munoz     JR   25:16.4 
  6   ( 70)  2619 Ximena Daniel          FR   26:06.7 
  7   ( 75)  2618 Francecesca Conway     SO   27:16.5 
 
 12.   329  Mesquite                    (  25:29.3  2:07:26.5   3:47.1) 
========================================== 
  1     53   2437 Mya Twilley            SO   23:49.2 
  2     60   2435 Lauren Perkey          SO   24:43.4 
  3     67   2433 Maddie Lutes           SR   25:23.4 
  4     69   2436 Zoe Pratt              FR   25:54.2 
  5     80   2434 Madeline Muglia        JR   27:36.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Williams Field              
          2702 Kate Renwick FR,  2703 Ariane Sandoval SR,  2701 Molly Maxwell FR,  2700 
Ashtyn Goodman SO 
 
Maricopa                    
          2413 Zanea Ramirez JR,  2412 Hayley Mase SR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div II-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2101 Kenny Edwards             JR Campo Verde        16:28.9  5:19  t  
    2    2  2220 Connor Heron              JR Desert Mountain    16:42.3  5:23  t  
    3    3  2102 Wyatt Hanson              SO Campo Verde        16:55.2  5:27  t  
    4    4  2130 Dayton Carlson            SO Casteel            16:58.9  5:28  t  
    5    5  2107 Zac Whaley                JR Campo Verde        17:01.8  5:29  t  
    6    6  2106 Christian Tamura          SR Campo Verde        17:03.2  5:30  t  
    7    7  2360 Brycen Brown              SR Horizon            17:05.3  5:30  t  
    8    8  2134 Kyle Shirley              SR Casteel            17:07.2  5:31  t  
    9    9  2132 Daniel Kirkland           SR Casteel            17:07.4  5:31  t  
   10   10  2129 Derek Baca                SO Casteel            17:09.9  5:32  t  
   11   11  2222 Kyle Miller               JR Desert Mountain    17:11.0  5:32  t  
   12   12  2443 Chase Radloff             JR Mesquite           17:23.1  5:36  t  
   13   13  2115 Joseph Carlson            JR Casa Grande        17:25.7  5:37  i  
   14   14  2053 Ben Waggener              SR Arcadia            17:27.0  5:37  i  
   15   15  2484 Matthew Salazar           SO Paradise Valley    17:30.4  5:39  t  
   16   16  2219 Grant Dolin               SR Desert Mountain    17:38.0  5:41  t  
   17   17  2221 Logan Kerr                FR Desert Mountain    17:38.4  5:41  t  
   18   18  2133 Nate Mann                 JR Casteel            17:38.5  5:41  t  
   19   19  2366 Zachary Wehner            FR Horizon            17:38.7  5:41  t  
   20   20  2105 Lucas Padilla             SR Campo Verde        17:39.1  5:41  t  
   21   21  2131 Graham Farnsworth         JR Casteel            17:40.1  5:42  t  
   22   22  2481 Eamon Geraghty            SR Paradise Valley    17:40.3  5:42  t  
   23   23  2362 Andrew Pfutzenreuter      SR Horizon            17:40.5  5:42  t  
   24   24  2440 Garrett Jones             SR Mesquite           17:42.5  5:42  t  
   25   25  2480 Paul Fearon               SO Paradise Valley    17:49.9  5:45  t  
   26   26  2224 Carter Morales            SR Desert Mountain    17:50.7  5:45  t  
   27   27  2466 Cameron Graninger         SO Notre Dame Prep    17:54.6  5:46     
   28   28  2352 Ethan Whitman             JR Higley             17:57.2  5:47  t  
   29   29  2284 Javi Garcia               FR Gilbert            18:05.5  5:50  t  
   30   30  2350 Dilin Nguyen              SR Higley             18:06.8  5:50  t  
   31   31  2135 Colin Zurek               JR Casteel            18:09.2  5:51  t  
   32   32  2630 David Wambali             SO Tempe              18:09.2  5:51     
   33   33  2708 Noah Plaza                FR Williams Field     18:12.8  5:52     
   34   34  2287 Alex Rodriguez            SR Gilbert            18:18.5  5:54  t  
   35   35  2439 Scott Johnston            JR Mesquite           18:22.3  5:55  t  
   36   36  2285 Terence Keys              FR Gilbert            18:23.3  5:56  t  
   37       2430 Aiden Penry               JR McClintock         18:26.1  5:57     
   38   37  2363 Bryce Robbins             FR Horizon            18:28.9  5:57  t  
   39   38  2351 Brenden Weber             SO Higley             18:30.4  5:58  t  
   40   39  2707 Jaden Palacios            JR Williams Field     18:33.9  5:59     
   41   40  2103 Mac Jones                 JR Campo Verde        18:41.1  6:01  t  
   42   41  2282 Brendan Beals             SO Gilbert            18:50.1  6:04  t  
   43   42  2104 Trenton Lundin            SR Campo Verde        18:51.0  6:05  t  
   44   43  2119 Thomas Reyes              SO Casa Grande        18:53.3  6:05     
   45   44  2218 Logan Brethour            SO Desert Mountain    18:59.7  6:07  t  
   46   45  2121 Davin Soto                SR Casa Grande        19:00.8  6:08     
   47   46  2361 Erik Hedberg              SO Horizon            19:03.0  6:08  t  
   48   47  2628 Ivan Felty                JR Tempe              19:08.8  6:10     
   49   48  2625 Mikhael Borja             SO Tempe              19:10.2  6:11     
   50   49  2348 Luke Jennings             SO Higley             19:13.5  6:12  t  
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  Campo Verde                 (  17:01.7  1:25:08.2   1:10.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2101 Kenny Edwards          JR   16:28.9 
  2      3   2102 Wyatt Hanson           SO   16:55.2 
  3      5   2107 Zac Whaley             JR   17:01.8 
  4      6   2106 Christian Tamura       SR   17:03.2 
  5     20   2105 Lucas Padilla          SR   17:39.1 
  6   ( 40)  2103 Mac Jones              JR   18:41.1 
  7   ( 42)  2104 Trenton Lundin         SR   18:51.0 
 
  2.    49  Casteel                     (  17:12.4  1:26:01.9   0:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2130 Dayton Carlson         SO   16:58.9 
  2      8   2134 Kyle Shirley           SR   17:07.2 
  3      9   2132 Daniel Kirkland        SR   17:07.4 
  4     10   2129 Derek Baca             SO   17:09.9 
  5     18   2133 Nate Mann              JR   17:38.5 
  6   ( 21)  2131 Graham Farnsworth      JR   17:40.1 
  7   ( 31)  2135 Colin Zurek            JR   18:09.2 
 
  3.    72  Desert Mountain             (  17:24.1  1:27:00.4   1:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2220 Connor Heron           JR   16:42.3 
  2     11   2222 Kyle Miller            JR   17:11.0 
  3     16   2219 Grant Dolin            SR   17:38.0 
  4     17   2221 Logan Kerr             FR   17:38.4 
  5     26   2224 Carter Morales         SR   17:50.7 
  6   ( 44)  2218 Logan Brethour         SO   18:59.7 
  7   ( 60)  2223 Luke Miller            FR   19:43.0 
 
  4.   132  Horizon                     (  17:59.3  1:29:56.4   1:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2360 Brycen Brown           SR   17:05.3 
  2     19   2366 Zachary Wehner         FR   17:38.7 
  3     23   2362 Andrew Pfutzenreuter   SR   17:40.5 
  4     37   2363 Bryce Robbins          FR   18:28.9 
  5     46   2361 Erik Hedberg           SO   19:03.0 
  6   ( 51)  2364 Jonathan Tucker        SO   19:17.9 
  7   ( 70)  2365 Jack Wagner            SR   20:12.4 
 
  5.   177  Paradise Valley             (  18:27.0  1:32:14.7   2:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2484 Matthew Salazar        SO   17:30.4 
  2     22   2481 Eamon Geraghty         SR   17:40.3 
  3     25   2480 Paul Fearon            SO   17:49.9 
  4     50   2486 Zachariah Whitlock     SR   19:16.7 
  5     65   2485 Landen Waymire         SO   19:57.4 
  6   ( 66)  2483 Sam Rixford            SO   20:01.4 
  7   ( 67)  2482 Julius Gorton          SO   20:01.5 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   178  Mesquite                    (  18:28.1  1:32:20.5   2:11.2) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2443 Chase Radloff          JR   17:23.1 
  2     24   2440 Garrett Jones          SR   17:42.5 
  3     35   2439 Scott Johnston         JR   18:22.3 
  4     52   2441 Isiah Lucero           SR   19:18.3 
  5     55   2442 Alex McDermott         FR   19:34.3 
  6   ( 95)  2438 Shawn Davis            SO           
 
  7.   208  Higley                      (  18:44.2  1:33:40.6   1:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1     28   2352 Ethan Whitman          JR   17:57.2 
  2     30   2350 Dilin Nguyen           SR   18:06.8 
  3     38   2351 Brenden Weber          SO   18:30.4 
  4     49   2348 Luke Jennings          SO   19:13.5 
  5     63   2349 Anthony Jones          FR   19:52.7 
  6   ( 75)  2347 Preston Coates         SO   20:24.7 
 
  8.   209  Gilbert                     (  18:45.2  1:33:45.7   2:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2284 Javi Garcia            FR   18:05.5 
  2     34   2287 Alex Rodriguez         SR   18:18.5 
  3     36   2285 Terence Keys           FR   18:23.3 
  4     41   2282 Brendan Beals          SO   18:50.1 
  5     69   2288 Charlie Ross           SO   20:08.3 
  6   ( 74)  2283 Brendan Davis          JR   20:19.1 
  7   ( 76)  2286 Alec Morris            JR   20:29.1 
 
  9.   239  Tempe                       (  19:05.1  1:35:25.4   1:28.9) 
========================================== 
  1     32   2630 David Wambali          SO   18:09.2 
  2     47   2628 Ivan Felty             JR   19:08.8 
  3     48   2625 Mikhael Borja          SO   19:10.2 
  4     53   2626 Derek Cobos            SO   19:19.1 
  5     59   2627 Ulises Diaz            SO   19:38.1 
  6   ( 61)  2624 Jacob Bojorquez        JR   19:47.1 
  7   ( 73)  2629 Jesus Gomez            SR   20:16.8 
 
 10.   252  Casa Grande Union           (  19:17.2  1:36:26.0   3:36.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2115 Joseph Carlson         JR   17:25.7 
  2     43   2119 Thomas Reyes           SO   18:53.3 
  3     45   2121 Davin Soto             SR   19:00.8 
  4     68   2118 Noah Pineda            SO   20:04.1 
  5     83   2120 Nicholas Smith         SO   21:02.1 
  6   ( 87)  2117 Zachary Mitchell       JR   21:27.2 
  7   ( 89)  2116 Erick Galation         SR   21:57.8 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   263  Williams Field              (  19:19.0  1:36:35.0   2:22.2) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2708 Noah Plaza             FR   18:12.8 
  2     39   2707 Jaden Palacios         JR   18:33.9 
  3     56   2706 Trevor Maxwell         SR   19:36.5 
  4     57   2710 Jackson Sluiter        FR   19:36.8 
  5     78   2704 Noah Cox               SR   20:35.0 
  6   ( 85)  2709 Scott Ray              SO   21:21.9 
  7   ( 92)  2705 Rex Maxwell            SO   22:48.6 
 
 12.   290  Notre Dame Prep             (  19:33.0  1:37:44.8   2:17.9) 
========================================== 
  1     27   2466 Cameron Graninger      SO   17:54.6 
  2     58   2472 Matthew Tryon          SR   19:37.3 
  3     62   2469 Jacob Nemivant         SO   19:47.9 
  4     71   2468 Matthew Lahr           SO   20:12.5 
  5     72   2470 Dylan O'Hara           JR   20:12.5 
  6   ( 91)  2467 Cole Heathcott         SO   22:35.9 
  7   ( 94)  2471 Matthew Devine         SO   24:34.0 
 
 13.   293  Arcadia                     (  19:40.5  1:38:22.1   3:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2053 Ben Waggener           SR   17:27.0 
  2     54   2047 Kyle Arnold            SR   19:20.0 
  3     64   2050 Desean Halwood         SO   19:53.0 
  4     80   2051 Eli Landry             JR   20:47.7 
  5     81   2049 Robert Beers           JR   20:54.4 
  6   ( 82)  2048 Luis Ayala             SR   20:55.0 
  7   ( 84)  2052 Carson Trickel         SO   21:12.7 
 
 14.   420  Maricopa                    (  21:12.6  1:46:02.8   1:27.3) 
========================================== 
  1     77   2417 Filippo Giacometti     SO   20:30.7 
  2     79   2419 Michael Peters         JR   20:41.6 
  3     86   2420 Quinton Stapleton      JR   21:24.8 
  4     88   2414 Carlos Chavez          JR   21:27.7 
  5     90   2416 Jovanni Fentes         SO   21:58.0 
  6   ( 93)  2415 Charlie Liermann       FR   24:21.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
McClintock                  
          2430 Aiden Penry JR,  2427 Richard Kausche SR,  2428 Ethan Lamoree SO,  2431 
Cesar Rebollo SO 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2576 Christina Joslin          FR Seton Catholic     20:13.3  6:31  i  
    2    2  2080 Ellis Collins             SR Ben Franklin       20:17.8  6:32  t  
    3    3  2488 Elisia Escanuela          SR Poston Butte       20:51.5  6:43  t  
    4    4  2017 Olivia Roberts            FR ALA Queen Creek    20:58.4  6:46  t  
    5    5  2528 Alana Hurley              SR Saguaro            20:59.3  6:46  t  
    6    6  2531 Chloe Smith               JR Saguaro            21:22.2  6:53  t  
    7    7  2526 Aranea Dunckley           SO Saguaro            21:23.4  6:54  t  
    8    8  2012 Ashley Brewer             SO ALA Queen Creek    21:28.1  6:55  t  
    9    9  2529 Isabella Riveros          JR Saguaro            21:40.6  6:59  t  
   10   10  2069 Evie Jimenez              SR Arizona Prep       21:55.0  7:04  t  
   11   11  2066 Devon Baggot              SO Arizona Prep       22:18.9  7:11  t  
   12   12  2015 Kadence Lawlor            JR ALA Queen Creek    22:27.1  7:14  t  
   13   13  2169 Makayla Englehardt        SO Combs              22:31.1  7:15  t  
   14   14  2530 Gabrielle Sepulveda       SR Saguaro            22:33.9  7:16  t  
   15   15  2608 Mali Santiago             SR St Mary's          22:36.4  7:17  i  
   16   16  2171 Arleth Mejia Garcia       JR Combs              22:38.6  7:18  t  
   17   17  2081 Mary Kohlman              SO Ben Franklin       22:50.1  7:21  t  
   18   18  2493 Valeria Zavalza           SO Poston Butte       22:50.7  7:22  t  
   19   19  2172 Anjelica Stewart          SO Combs              22:51.3  7:22  t  
   20       2002 McKenzie Fears            SO ALA Ironwood       22:52.2  7:22  i  
   21   20  2086 Sophia Skiba              FR Ben Franklin       22:53.6  7:23  t  
   22   21  2032 Faith Rutkowski           SR Apache Junction    23:10.2  7:28  i  
   23   22  2030 Henwood Makayla              Apache Junction    23:13.6  7:29  i  
   24       2400 Maureen Juarez            SR Marcos De Niza     23:19.5  7:31  i  
   25   23  2609 Catherine Winston         SR St Mary's          23:28.1  7:34  i  
   26   24  2487 Elena Escanuela           SO Poston Butte       23:36.6  7:36  t  
   27   25  2067 Emily Garces              SO Arizona Prep       23:39.0  7:37  t  
   28   26  2527 Mary Evans                FR Saguaro            23:41.2  7:38  t  
   29   27  2492 Alexis Young              FR Poston Butte       23:41.2  7:38  t  
   30   28  2489 Abigail Iniguez           JR Poston Butte       23:41.6  7:38  t  
   31   29  2577 Samantha McHale           FR Seton Catholic     23:45.6  7:39     
   32       2403 Aviva Sanchez             FR Marcos De Niza     23:48.0  7:40     
   33   30  2491 Samantha Varela           JR Poston Butte       23:56.5  7:43  t  
   34   31  2068 Mackenzie Hanson          SR Arizona Prep       23:58.7  7:44  t  
   35   32  2070 Elizabeth Nakai           SO Arizona Prep       23:59.7  7:44  t  
   36   33  2532 Erika Weldy               FR Saguaro            24:04.7  7:45  t  
   37   34  2575 Anna Fahlman              SO Seton Catholic     24:06.5  7:46     
   38   35  2167 Maggie Blamires           SR Combs              24:15.8  7:49  t  
   39   36  2071 Nardia Padilla            JR Arizona Prep       24:19.0  7:50  t  
   40   37  2018 Alexandra Russo           JR ALA Queen Creek    24:20.8  7:51  t  
   41   38  2580 Alysa Trevino             JR Seton Catholic     24:21.2  7:51     
   42   39  2168 Davina Carrizosa          JR Combs              24:22.1  7:51  t  
   43   40  2490 Alexis Sams               JR Poston Butte       24:36.6  7:56  t  
   44   41  2014 Elizabeth Klomp           SR ALA Queen Creek    24:40.3  7:57  t  
   45       2402 Neveah Rivas              JR Marcos De Niza     24:42.3  7:58     
   46       2720 Alexia Marin              JR Yuma Catholic      24:44.3  7:58     
   47       2290 Elanna Field              FR Gilbert Chrstn     24:47.6  7:59     
   48   42  2013 Yessenia Carr             SO ALA Queen Creek    24:50.7  8:00  t  
   49   43  2606 Michelle Rivera           FR St Mary's          24:52.2  8:01     
   50       2291 Zoe Wang                  FR Gilbert Chrstn     24:54.0  8:01     
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    41  Saguaro                     (  21:35.9  1:47:59.4   1:34.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2528 Alana Hurley           SR   20:59.3 
  2      6   2531 Chloe Smith            JR   21:22.2 
  3      7   2526 Aranea Dunckley        SO   21:23.4 
  4      9   2529 Isabella Riveros       JR   21:40.6 
  5     14   2530 Gabrielle Sepulveda    SR   22:33.9 
  6   ( 26)  2527 Mary Evans             FR   23:41.2 
  7   ( 33)  2532 Erika Weldy            FR   24:04.7 
 
  2.   100  Poston Butte                (  22:56.4  1:54:41.6   2:50.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2488 Elisia Escanuela       SR   20:51.5 
  2     18   2493 Valeria Zavalza        SO   22:50.7 
  3     24   2487 Elena Escanuela        SO   23:36.6 
  4     27   2492 Alexis Young           FR   23:41.2 
  5     28   2489 Abigail Iniguez        JR   23:41.6 
  6   ( 30)  2491 Samantha Varela        JR   23:56.5 
  7   ( 40)  2490 Alexis Sams            JR   24:36.6 
 
  3.   102  American Leaders QC         (  22:47.0  1:53:54.7   3:41.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2017 Olivia Roberts         FR   20:58.4 
  2      8   2012 Ashley Brewer          SO   21:28.1 
  3     12   2015 Kadence Lawlor         JR   22:27.1 
  4     37   2018 Alexandra Russo        JR   24:20.8 
  5     41   2014 Elizabeth Klomp        SR   24:40.3 
  6   ( 42)  2013 Yessenia Carr          SO   24:50.7 
  7   ( 46)  2016 Amanda Moss            JR   25:16.3 
 
  4.   109  Arizona College Preparatory (  23:10.3  1:55:51.3   2:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2069 Evie Jimenez           SR   21:55.0 
  2     11   2066 Devon Baggot           SO   22:18.9 
  3     25   2067 Emily Garces           SO   23:39.0 
  4     31   2068 Mackenzie Hanson       SR   23:58.7 
  5     32   2070 Elizabeth Nakai        SO   23:59.7 
  6   ( 36)  2071 Nardia Padilla         JR   24:19.0 
  7   ( 60)  2072 Zoe Turnbow            FR   27:35.0 
 
  5.   122  Combs                       (  23:19.8  1:56:38.9   1:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2169 Makayla Englehardt     SO   22:31.1 
  2     16   2171 Arleth Mejia Garcia    JR   22:38.6 
  3     19   2172 Anjelica Stewart       SO   22:51.3 
  4     35   2167 Maggie Blamires        SR   24:15.8 
  5     39   2168 Davina Carrizosa       JR   24:22.1 
  6   ( 51)  2170 Hadli Hancock          SR   26:00.0 
  7   ( 61)  2166 Katy Adams             SR   27:45.5 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   133  Benjamin Franklin           (  23:25.2  1:57:05.7   5:35.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2080 Ellis Collins          SR   20:17.8 
  2     17   2081 Mary Kohlman           SO   22:50.1 
  3     20   2086 Sophia Skiba           FR   22:53.6 
  4     45   2082 Joy Lalicata           SO   25:11.0 
  5     49   2084 Endyah Reed            JR   25:53.2 
  6   ( 50)  2083 Hannah Matsuyoshi      FR   25:56.5 
  7   ( 52)  2085 Kenyah Reed            JR   26:08.4 
 
  7.   146  Seton Catholic              (  23:28.8  1:57:23.9   4:44.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2576 Christina Joslin       FR   20:13.3 
  2     29   2577 Samantha McHale        FR   23:45.6 
  3     34   2575 Anna Fahlman           SO   24:06.5 
  4     38   2580 Alysa Trevino          JR   24:21.2 
  5     44   2581 Madeleine Williamson   SR   24:57.3 
  6   ( 55)  2579 Elise Stack            SO   26:42.0 
  7   ( 56)  2578 Samantha Semaan        SO   26:56.7 
 
  8.   191  St Mary's Catholic          (  24:50.2  2:04:11.0   4:24.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2608 Mali Santiago          SR   22:36.4 
  2     23   2609 Catherine Winston      SR   23:28.1 
  3     43   2606 Michelle Rivera        FR   24:52.2 
  4     53   2605 Alexa Reyes-Silvas     SR   26:13.0 
  5     57   2607 Faith Samuel           SO   27:01.3 
  6   ( 58)  2603 Genna Gignoux          JR   27:06.3 
  7   ( 59)  2604 Alondra Reyes          FR   27:12.0 
 
  9.   207  Apache Junction             (  25:24.3  2:07:01.2   4:58.9) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2032 Faith Rutkowski        SR   23:10.2 
  2     22   2030 Henwood Makayla             23:13.6 
  3     48   2027 Kyra Ehrlich                25:50.8 
  4     54   2029 Sinelli Kirsten             26:37.5 
  5     62   2028 Wilson Hailli               28:09.1 
  6   ( 63)  2031 Emily Rutkowski        SR   28:34.6 
 
 10.   309  Florence                    (  32:33.2  2:42:45.6  14:58.0) 
========================================== 
  1     47   2255 Karly Keller           JR   25:21.0 
  2     64   2256 McKenna Mullen         FR   31:30.7 
  3     65   2253 Arial Acosta           FR   32:45.9 
  4     66   2254 Brianna Filipow        FR   32:49.0 
  5     67   2257 Salynger Peterson      FR   40:19.0 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
American Leaders Ironwood   
          2002 McKenzie Fears SO,  2004 Jocelyn Kent SO,  2003 Rebeckha Kendall FR 
 
Marcos De Niza              
          2400 Maureen Juarez SR,  2403 Aviva Sanchez FR,  2402 Neveah Rivas JR,  2401 
Gabrielle Ramirez SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          2720 Alexia Marin JR,  2721 Anny Zhen SR,  2719 Lily Imai JR,  2718 Sofia Hedba 
SO 
 
Gilbert Christian           
          2290 Elanna Field FR,  2291 Zoe Wang FR,  2289 Amaryllis Contreras SR 
 
Yuma                        
          2711 Alexis Villegas SR 
 
Fountain Hills              
          2266 Stephanie Lies JR,  2267 Anna Nichols JR 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          2553 Cc Sarmiento FR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section II 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2023 Gabriel Tasker            JR ALA Queen Creek    16:56.7  5:28  t  
    2    2  2536 Ethan Rodriguez-Story     SO Saguaro            16:57.8  5:28  t  
    3    3  2073 Conner Dosmann            SR Arizona Prep       17:14.3  5:33  t  
    4    4  2498 Dartagnian Mogler         JR Poston Butte       17:41.0  5:42  i  
    5    5  2038 Erik Salas                SR Apache Junction    17:47.2  5:44  t  
    6    6  2409 Asael Worden              JR Marcos De Niza     17:47.9  5:44  i  
    7    7  2262 Ronaldo Martinez          SR Florence           17:50.6  5:45  i  
    8    8  2293 Mark Field                JR Gilbert Chrstn     17:51.1  5:45  t  
    9    9  2019 Marco Canchola            JR ALA Queen Creek    17:52.4  5:46  t  
   10   10  2174 Isaiah Amador             JR Combs              17:56.1  5:47  t  
   11   11  2535 Sam Lipson                SR Saguaro            17:57.8  5:47  t  
   12   12  2292 Jake Dickinson            FR Gilbert Chrstn     18:09.2  5:51  t  
   13   13  2583 Josh Camberg              JR Seton Catholic     18:12.5  5:52  t  
   14   14  2259 Bryce Coffey              SO Florence           18:12.5  5:52  i  
   15   15  2010 Jorge Sosa                JR ALA Ironwood       18:13.0  5:52  t  
   16   16  2021 Alexander Klomp           JR ALA Queen Creek    18:18.9  5:54  t  
   17   17  2269 Lucas Elwood              SR Fountain Hills     18:25.2  5:56  i  
   18   18  2175 Grady Beach               JR Combs              18:25.5  5:56  t  
   19   19  2539 Carson Tanner             SR Saguaro            18:25.7  5:56  t  
   20   20  2034 Pulgaria Christian           Apache Junction    18:33.3  5:59  t  
   21   21  2008 Caden Edgerton            FR ALA Ironwood       18:36.6  6:00  t  
   22   22  2078 Joseph Maddox             SR Arizona Prep       18:36.8  6:00  t  
   23   23  2011 Colby Whiting             SO ALA Ironwood       18:37.2  6:00  t  
   24   24  2616 Andrew Winston            FR St Mary's          18:40.2  6:01  i  
   25   25  2533 Broc Berg                 SO Saguaro            18:43.1  6:02  t  
   26   26  2006 Angel Bautista            JR ALA Ironwood       18:57.3  6:07  t  
   27   27  2538 Jake Stein                JR Saguaro            19:01.2  6:08  t  
   28   28  2614 Pierce Vittone            SO St Mary's          19:06.9  6:10     
   29   29  2074 Ethan Fawkes              SO Arizona Prep       19:08.7  6:10  t  
   30   30  2584 Santiago Gamez            FR Seton Catholic     19:13.6  6:12  t  
   31   31  2007 Giovanni Castellanos      JR ALA Ironwood       19:15.9  6:13  t  
   32   32  2022 Ethan Spanganberg         FR ALA Queen Creek    19:16.4  6:13  t  
   33   33  2497 Nathan Lawyer             SR Poston Butte       19:16.7  6:13     
   34   34  2296 Abidael Mendez            FR Gilbert Chrstn     19:17.4  6:13  t  
   35   35  2024 Justin Varney             SO ALA Queen Creek    19:25.8  6:16  t  
   36   36  2035 Joseph Goodwin            JR Apache Junction    19:27.9  6:16  t  
   37   37  2092 Trey Peterson             JR Ben Franklin       19:32.1  6:18     
   38   38  2033 Nicklas Bayer                Apache Junction    19:32.7  6:18  t  
   39   39  2020 Darian Ferry              SR ALA Queen Creek    19:35.1  6:19  t  
   40   40  2585 Josh Morris               FR Seton Catholic     19:36.3  6:19  t  
   41   41  2178 Isaac Nelson              SO Combs              19:37.3  6:19  t  
   42   42  2294 Dillan Grimm              SO Gilbert Chrstn     19:40.3  6:20  t  
   43   43  2295 Garret Johnson            SR Gilbert Chrstn     19:47.5  6:23  t  
   44   44  2410 Manuel Zul Diaz           SR Marcos De Niza     19:48.5  6:23     
   45   45  2407 Braeden Mattson           SO Marcos De Niza     19:50.6  6:24     
   46   46  2298 Xander Wang               FR Gilbert Chrstn     19:51.2  6:24  t  
   47   47  2588 Trevor Snedeker           JR Seton Catholic     19:52.5  6:24  t  
   48   48  2408 Jayden Pahona             SR Marcos De Niza     19:55.7  6:25     
   49   49  2537 Kamden Sekaquaptewa       SO Saguaro            19:59.0  6:26  t  
   50   50  2582 John Buessing             SR Seton Catholic     20:00.4  6:27  t  
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    84  Saguaro                     (  18:13.2  1:31:05.6   2:03.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2536 Ethan Rodriguez-Story  SO   16:57.8 
  2     11   2535 Sam Lipson             SR   17:57.8 
  3     19   2539 Carson Tanner          SR   18:25.7 
  4     25   2533 Broc Berg              SO   18:43.1 
  5     27   2538 Jake Stein             JR   19:01.2 
  6   ( 49)  2537 Kamden Sekaquaptewa    SO   19:59.0 
  7   ( 59)  2534 Nicholas Daer          SR   20:31.0 
 
  2.    93  American Leaders QC         (  18:22.1  1:31:50.2   2:29.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2023 Gabriel Tasker         JR   16:56.7 
  2      9   2019 Marco Canchola         JR   17:52.4 
  3     16   2021 Alexander Klomp        JR   18:18.9 
  4     32   2022 Ethan Spanganberg      FR   19:16.4 
  5     35   2024 Justin Varney          SO   19:25.8 
  6   ( 39)  2020 Darian Ferry           SR   19:35.1 
  7   ( 67)  2025 Kaden Vetsch           SO   21:01.8 
 
  3.   116  American Leaders Ironwood   (  18:44.0  1:33:40.0   1:02.9) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2010 Jorge Sosa             JR   18:13.0 
  2     21   2008 Caden Edgerton         FR   18:36.6 
  3     23   2011 Colby Whiting          SO   18:37.2 
  4     26   2006 Angel Bautista         JR   18:57.3 
  5     31   2007 Giovanni Castellanos   JR   19:15.9 
  6   ( 57)  2005 Michael Adair          SO   20:27.1 
  7   ( 60)  2009 Andrew Mayo            SR   20:34.3 
 
  4.   139  Gilbert Christian           (  18:57.1  1:34:45.5   1:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2293 Mark Field             JR   17:51.1 
  2     12   2292 Jake Dickinson         FR   18:09.2 
  3     34   2296 Abidael Mendez         FR   19:17.4 
  4     42   2294 Dillan Grimm           SO   19:40.3 
  5     43   2295 Garret Johnson         SR   19:47.5 
  6   ( 46)  2298 Xander Wang            FR   19:51.2 
  7   ( 89)  2297 Joseph Schultz         SO   23:05.4 
 
  5.   170  Apache Junction             (  19:23.0  1:36:54.9   3:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2038 Erik Salas             SR   17:47.2 
  2     20   2034 Pulgaria Christian          18:33.3 
  3     36   2035 Joseph Goodwin         JR   19:27.9 
  4     38   2033 Nicklas Bayer               19:32.7 
  5     71   2037 Moorhead Nicolas            21:33.8 
  6   ( 72)  2039 Asadawut (joey) Soh    SR   21:42.6 
  7   ( 80)  2036 Joaquin Juarez         SR   22:30.1 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   174  Arizona College Preparatory (  19:17.0  1:36:24.8   4:04.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2073 Conner Dosmann         SR   17:14.3 
  2     22   2078 Joseph Maddox          SR   18:36.8 
  3     29   2074 Ethan Fawkes           SO   19:08.7 
  4     52   2075 Elias Hernandez        SR   20:06.4 
  5     68   2076 Logan Knapik           SR   21:18.6 
  6   ( 69)  2077 Jacob Kottraba         SO   21:22.2 
  7   ( 78)  2079 Adam Parkinson         SO   22:22.6 
 
  7.   180  Seton Catholic              (  19:23.1  1:36:55.3   1:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2583 Josh Camberg           JR   18:12.5 
  2     30   2584 Santiago Gamez         FR   19:13.6 
  3     40   2585 Josh Morris            FR   19:36.3 
  4     47   2588 Trevor Snedeker        JR   19:52.5 
  5     50   2582 John Buessing          SR   20:00.4 
  6   ( 77)  2586 Elliott Shewbridge     SO   22:16.8 
  7   ( 82)  2587 Adam Shirley-Lucero    SO   22:32.6 
 
  8.   191  Combs                       (  19:26.1  1:37:10.2   2:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2174 Isaiah Amador          JR   17:56.1 
  2     18   2175 Grady Beach            JR   18:25.5 
  3     41   2178 Isaac Nelson           SO   19:37.3 
  4     58   2177 Nicholas Logsdon       JR   20:30.1 
  5     64   2176 Vicente Leyvas         JR   20:41.2 
  6   ( 83)  2179 Landyn Ward            SO   22:44.8 
  7   ( 88)  2173 Owen Adams             SO   23:02.2 
 
  9.   199  Marcos De Niza              (  19:30.7  1:37:33.4   2:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2409 Asael Worden           JR   17:47.9 
  2     44   2410 Manuel Zul Diaz        SR   19:48.5 
  3     45   2407 Braeden Mattson        SO   19:50.6 
  4     48   2408 Jayden Pahona          SR   19:55.7 
  5     56   2406 Samuel Lumbra          SR   20:10.7 
  6   ( 61)  2405 Xavier Newell          JR   20:36.5 
  7   ( 63)  2404 Camrion Bryant         JR   20:41.1 
 
 10.   219  Poston Butte                (  19:41.9  1:38:29.5   3:02.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2498 Dartagnian Mogler      JR   17:41.0 
  2     33   2497 Nathan Lawyer          SR   19:16.7 
  3     55   2501 William Watkins        SO   20:10.7 
  4     62   2495 Ean Broussard          SO   20:37.5 
  5     65   2494 Donovan Anthony        JR   20:43.6 
  6   ( 90)  2499 Mario Piccirilli       JR   23:10.4 
  7   ( 99)  2496 Austin Hull            SO   25:34.1 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   239  St Mary's Catholic          (  20:02.4  1:40:11.8   2:46.6) 
========================================== 
  1     24   2616 Andrew Winston         FR   18:40.2 
  2     28   2614 Pierce Vittone         SO   19:06.9 
  3     51   2610 Adrian Chavez          SR   20:05.2 
  4     66   2613 Jack Sullivan          SO   20:52.7 
  5     70   2611 Alex Juarez            SR   21:26.8 
  6   ( 87)  2612 Santiago Stewart       SR   23:01.7 
  7   ( 91)  2615 Thomas Whitfield       SO   23:37.7 
 
 12.   285  Florence                    (  21:07.3  1:45:36.5   6:08.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2262 Ronaldo Martinez       SR   17:50.6 
  2     14   2259 Bryce Coffey           SO   18:12.5 
  3     85   2263 Carson Rowley          SR   22:47.3 
  4     86   2261 Ryan Leopard           JR   22:47.3 
  5     93   2264 Cory Smith             SR   23:58.8 
  6   (100)  2258 Jesus Campillo         SR   26:00.3 
 
 13.   298  Benjamin Franklin           (  20:52.6  1:44:22.7   2:53.4) 
========================================== 
  1     37   2092 Trey Peterson          JR   19:32.1 
  2     53   2087 Dillon Albrechtson     SR   20:07.3 
  3     54   2090 Jake Murray            FR   20:09.4 
  4     75   2093 Tyler Eaves            JR   22:08.4 
  5     79   2091 Benjamin O'Hearne      SO   22:25.5 
  6   ( 94)  2088 Noa Gardner            FR   24:03.0 
 
 14.   356  Fountain Hills              (  22:13.5  1:51:07.2   6:28.3) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2269 Lucas Elwood           SR   18:25.2 
  2     73   2271 Matthew McDonald       SR   21:48.2 
  3     74   2270 David Hampton          FR   21:57.0 
  4     95   2273 Jack Radford           SR   24:03.3 
  5     97   2268 Kai Becker             SO   24:53.5 
  6   ( 98)  2274 Darrean Smith          SR   25:26.5 
  7   (101)  2272 Marcus Nelson          SO   26:02.9 
 
 15.   429  Yuma                        (  23:08.7  1:55:43.3   2:15.9) 
========================================== 
  1     76   2712 Diego Garcia           SR   22:08.5 
  2     81   2715 Leo Velazquez          SR   22:31.7 
  3     84   2713 Ares Preciado          JR   22:47.0 
  4     92   2714 Ricardo Snachez        JR   23:51.7 
  5     96   2716 Spencer Wichmann       SR   24:24.4 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          2726 Ignacio Gutierrez SO,  2727 Wilson Zhen-Chen FR,  2724 Jacob Castro FR,  
2722 Ricardo Avila FR 
 
Coronado                    
          2209 Andrew Knapp SR,  2210 P'Tan Redbird SO 
 
San Tan Foothills           
          2555 Wyatt Coburn FR,  2556 Trevor Jeffery FR 
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Girls 5K Run Div I-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2330 Caroline McLeskey         JR Highland           17:59.8  5:48  t  
    2    2  2241 Katy Clausen              JR Desert Vista       18:31.1  5:58  t  
    3    3  2329 Emma Finchum              SO Highland           20:01.4  6:27  t  
    4    4  2328 Marina Dear               SO Highland           20:11.8  6:31  t  
    5    5  2242 Holly Hansen              SR Desert Vista       20:18.2  6:33  t  
    6    6  2245 Olivia Thatcher           SO Desert Vista       20:20.7  6:33  t  
    7    7  2244 Maddy Shoemaker           JR Desert Vista       20:27.3  6:36  t  
    8    8  2327 Ashlyn Carson             JR Highland           20:33.8  6:38  t  
    9    9  2239 Eve Boardman              SO Desert Vista       20:38.1  6:39  t  
   10   10  2243 Sydni Nedza               SR Desert Vista       20:50.1  6:43  t  
   11   11  2151 Aylin Quintero            JR Cibola             20:52.3  6:44  t  
   12   12  2240 Quinn Boardman            SO Desert Vista       20:53.0  6:44  t  
   13   13  2332 Tatum Porter              SO Highland           20:54.0  6:44  t  
   14   14  2195 Jade Bare                 SO Corona del Sol     20:54.9  6:44  t  
   15   15  2326 Story Alexander           SO Highland           21:04.9  6:48  t  
   16   16  2231 Emma Snyder               SO Desert Ridge       21:18.2  6:52  t  
   17   17  2227 Marissa Guliano           SO Desert Ridge       21:19.9  6:52  t  
   18   18  2196 Mackenzie Burgess         SR Corona del Sol     21:23.2  6:53  t  
   19   19  2229 Kayla McCleve             JR Desert Ridge       21:23.8  6:54  t  
   20   20  2226 Jordan Bowers             FR Desert Ridge       21:25.9  6:54  t  
   21   21  2454 Olivia Grieve             SR Mountain Pointe    21:27.5  6:55  t  
   22   22  2150 Fernanda Escobedo         JR Cibola             21:42.0  7:00  t  
   23   23  2153 Ashley Valenzuela         JR Cibola             21:45.4  7:01  t  
   24   24  2156 Kenia Zepeda              JR Cibola             21:46.7  7:01  t  
   25   25  2331 Tori Northop              SR Highland           21:51.3  7:03  t  
   26   26  2197 Peyton Burnside           SO Corona del Sol     22:06.5  7:07  t  
   27   27  2200 Sachi Devine              FR Corona del Sol     22:24.9  7:13  t  
   28   28  2589 Liberty Anglin            SO Shadow Ridge       22:34.4  7:16  t  
   29   29  2382 Giselle Diaz              JR La Joya            22:38.5  7:18     
   30   30  2458 Halle Yellowhair          SO Mountain Pointe    22:41.1  7:19  t  
   31   31  2456 Zoe McCollum              SO Mountain Pointe    22:42.1  7:19  t  
   32   32  2198 Emma Hedberg              SR Corona del Sol     22:43.8  7:19  t  
   33   33  2595 Kaia Wood                 SO Shadow Ridge       22:46.4  7:20  t  
   34   34  2194 Ashlinn Aguayo            FR Corona del Sol     22:47.9  7:21  t  
   35   35  2594 Julianne Meyer            JR Shadow Ridge       22:51.4  7:22  t  
   36   36  2502 Itzel Aguilar             FR Queen Creek        23:04.1  7:26  t  
   37   37  2591 Sydney Durham             SO Shadow Ridge       23:07.0  7:27  t  
   38   38  2199 Emily Rugg                JR Corona del Sol     23:07.2  7:27  t  
   39   39  2155 Alexus Wuertemburg        SO Cibola             23:07.3  7:27  t  
   40   40  2506 Shaynah Hyman             JR Queen Creek        23:08.9  7:28  t  
   41   41  2455 Karma Liburd              FR Mountain Pointe    23:31.9  7:35  t  
   42   42  2505 Lexie Henderson           SO Queen Creek        23:33.9  7:36  t  
   43   43  2371 Miriam Heras              SR Kofa               23:40.9  7:38     
   44   44  2453 Kara Asher                SO Mountain Pointe    23:44.0  7:39  t  
   45   45  2507 Sage Morrow               SR Queen Creek        23:44.6  7:39  t  
   46   46  2592 Makayla Hoover            SO Shadow Ridge       23:50.4  7:41  t  
   47   47  2593 Bailey Smith              FR Shadow Ridge       23:51.5  7:41  t  
   48   48  2387 Lauren Runion             FR La Joya            23:53.4  7:42     
   49   49  2645 Katlyn Cuin               SO Tolleson Union     23:53.4  7:42     
   50   50  2590 Isabella Arias            JR Shadow Ridge       24:02.8  7:45  t  
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                        AIA Sectionals - Crossroads 
                      Hosted by Chandler High School 
                 Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/31/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Desert Vista                (  20:03.1  1:40:15.4   2:07.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2241 Katy Clausen           JR   18:31.1 
  2      5   2242 Holly Hansen           SR   20:18.2 
  3      6   2245 Olivia Thatcher        SO   20:20.7 
  4      7   2244 Maddy Shoemaker        JR   20:27.3 
  5      9   2239 Eve Boardman           SO   20:38.1 
  6   ( 10)  2243 Sydni Nedza            SR   20:50.1 
  7   ( 12)  2240 Quinn Boardman         SO   20:53.0 
 
  2.    29  Highland                    (  19:56.2  1:39:40.8   2:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2330 Caroline McLeskey      JR   17:59.8 
  2      3   2329 Emma Finchum           SO   20:01.4 
  3      4   2328 Marina Dear            SO   20:11.8 
  4      8   2327 Ashlyn Carson          JR   20:33.8 
  5     13   2332 Tatum Porter           SO   20:54.0 
  6   ( 15)  2326 Story Alexander        SO   21:04.9 
  7   ( 25)  2331 Tori Northop           SR   21:51.3 
 
  3.   117  Corona del Sol              (  21:54.7  1:49:33.3   1:48.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2195 Jade Bare              SO   20:54.9 
  2     18   2196 Mackenzie Burgess      SR   21:23.2 
  3     26   2197 Peyton Burnside        SO   22:06.5 
  4     27   2200 Sachi Devine           FR   22:24.9 
  5     32   2198 Emma Hedberg           SR   22:43.8 
  6   ( 34)  2194 Ashlinn Aguayo         FR   22:47.9 
  7   ( 38)  2199 Emily Rugg             JR   23:07.2 
 
  4.   119  Cibola                      (  21:50.8  1:49:13.7   2:15.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   2151 Aylin Quintero         JR   20:52.3 
  2     22   2150 Fernanda Escobedo      JR   21:42.0 
  3     23   2153 Ashley Valenzuela      JR   21:45.4 
  4     24   2156 Kenia Zepeda           JR   21:46.7 
  5     39   2155 Alexus Wuertemburg     SO   23:07.3 
  6   ( 52)  2154 Vanessa Vasquez        JR   24:10.6 
  7   ( 57)  2152 Jenan Meri             JR   24:29.8 
 
  5.   126  Desert Ridge                (  21:55.9  1:49:39.1   2:53.1) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2231 Emma Snyder            SO   21:18.2 
  2     17   2227 Marissa Guliano        SO   21:19.9 
  3     19   2229 Kayla McCleve          JR   21:23.8 
  4     20   2226 Jordan Bowers          FR   21:25.9 
  5     54   2230 Anna Smith             SO   24:11.3 
  6   ( 64)  2225 Samantha Bashford      JR   25:25.5 
  7   ( 76)  2228 Andrea Marquez         FR   26:57.4 
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============================================================================== 
 
  6.   167  Mountain Pointe             (  22:49.4  1:54:06.6   2:16.5) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2454 Olivia Grieve          SR   21:27.5 
  2     30   2458 Halle Yellowhair       SO   22:41.1 
  3     31   2456 Zoe McCollum           SO   22:42.1 
  4     41   2455 Karma Liburd           FR   23:31.9 
  5     44   2453 Kara Asher             SO   23:44.0 
  6   ( 55)  2457 Sophia Pappas          JR   24:19.3 
 
  7.   179  Shadow Ridge                (  23:02.0  1:55:09.6   1:16.0) 
========================================== 
  1     28   2589 Liberty Anglin         SO   22:34.4 
  2     33   2595 Kaia Wood              SO   22:46.4 
  3     35   2594 Julianne Meyer         JR   22:51.4 
  4     37   2591 Sydney Durham          SO   23:07.0 
  5     46   2592 Makayla Hoover         SO   23:50.4 
  6   ( 47)  2593 Bailey Smith           FR   23:51.5 
  7   ( 50)  2590 Isabella Arias         JR   24:02.8 
 
  8.   216  Queen Creek                 (  23:32.5  1:57:42.3   1:06.7) 
========================================== 
  1     36   2502 Itzel Aguilar          FR   23:04.1 
  2     40   2506 Shaynah Hyman          JR   23:08.9 
  3     42   2505 Lexie Henderson        SO   23:33.9 
  4     45   2507 Sage Morrow            SR   23:44.6 
  5     53   2503 Kinley Anderson        SO   24:10.8 
  6   ( 59)  2508 Brooke Stradling       SO   24:37.6 
 
  9.   246  La Joya Community           (  24:03.6  2:00:17.6   2:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2382 Giselle Diaz           JR   22:38.5 
  2     48   2387 Lauren Runion          FR   23:53.4 
  3     51   2384 Dominique Jimenez      SR   24:10.0 
  4     56   2385 Jessica Madrigal       SR   24:26.7 
  5     62   2386 Heather Morey          JR   25:09.0 
  6   ( 73)  2381 Mariah Castanon        SR   26:21.0 
 
 10.   314  Tolleson Union              (  25:20.4  2:06:41.9   2:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1     49   2645 Katlyn Cuin            SO   23:53.4 
  2     58   2648 Isabella Partida       SO   24:30.9 
  3     67   2643 Arlette Aguilera       SO   25:54.3 
  4     69   2644 Ana Castro             JR   26:09.7 
  5     71   2649 Felicia Rodriguez      SR   26:13.6 
  6   ( 78)  2646 Alondra Flores         SR   27:11.4 
  7   ( 79)  2647 Jennifer Mosqueda Reyes JR   27:14.4 
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 11.   340  Kofa                        (  27:10.7  2:15:53.3  10:27.5) 
========================================== 
  1     43   2371 Miriam Heras           SR   23:40.9 
  2     63   2372 Melody Lopez           FR   25:10.8 
  3     66   2373 Elexia Ramirez         SR   25:42.3 
  4     77   2370 Nieves Garcia          FR   27:10.9 
  5     91   2374 Nicole Wolf            FR   34:08.4 
 
 12.   362  San Luis                    (  27:29.2  2:17:25.9   8:29.9) 
========================================== 
  1     60   2544 Joseline Villanueva    SR   24:43.8 
  2     61   2540 Andrea Acosta          JR   25:07.3 
  3     72   2542 Xcaret Hernandez       JR   26:19.3 
  4     80   2543 Yesica Jimenez         SR   28:01.8 
  5     89   2541 Savine Buchanan        FR   33:13.7 
 
 13.   367  Valley Vista                (  26:55.8  2:14:39.0   4:29.4) 
========================================== 
  1     65   2673 Mariapaula Gomez       JR   25:35.0 
  2     68   2674 Ariana Jaramillo       FR   25:55.9 
  3     74   2675 Angelica Nunez         SO   26:31.2 
  4     75   2676 Kaitlyn Perry          SO   26:32.5 
  5     85   2672 Ashley Babb            SR   30:04.4 
  6   ( 88)  2677 Gabriela Rosales       FR   31:00.0 
  7   ( 90)  2678 Leana Waymire          SR   34:04.7 
 
 14.   400  Westview                    (  28:28.6  2:22:22.7   3:36.8) 
========================================== 
  1     70   2688 Sydelle Huitzil        JR   26:10.1 
  2     81   2691 Kassandra Perez        SR   28:02.9 
  3     82   2690 Madison Magee          SO   28:58.6 
  4     83   2687 Valeria Campos         FR   29:24.2 
  5     84   2689 Alyssa Magee           SR   29:46.9 
  6   ( 86)  2692 Sara Valdez            SR   30:17.2 
  7   ( 87)  2686 Annika Axman           FR   30:41.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Copper Canyon               
          2186 Josselyn Santiago Barboza SR,  2181 Cassandra Elizondo SR,  2182 Edith 
Hernandez SR,  2183 Maria Medina JR 
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Event 8  Boys 5K Run Div I-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2334 Leo Daschbach             JR Highland           16:36.4  5:21  t  
    2    2  2333 Dallin Archibald          SR Highland           16:38.7  5:22  t  
    3    3  2338 Alec Rinsem               SO Highland           16:47.9  5:25  t  
    4    4  2602 Joseph Riddle             SR Shadow Ridge       16:50.7  5:26  t  
    5    5  2335 Ernest Green              JR Highland           16:51.5  5:26  t  
    6    6  2460 Alex Graham               JR Mountain Pointe    16:53.9  5:27  t  
    7    7  2509 Zach Gomez                SR Queen Creek        16:56.1  5:28  t  
    8    8  2203 Zachary Johnson           JR Corona del Sol     16:56.8  5:28  t  
    9    9  2682 Joesph Martinez           SR Valley Vista       17:00.8  5:29  i  
   10   10  2250 Demetris Love             JR Desert Vista       17:03.2  5:30  t  
   11   11  2247 Pierre Cuyeu              SR Desert Vista       17:09.5  5:32  t  
   12   12  2336 Sam Green                 JR Highland           17:11.9  5:33  t  
   13   13  2510 Denton Hardt              JR Queen Creek        17:13.1  5:33  t  
   14   14  2249 Vincent Larente           JR Desert Vista       17:14.4  5:33  t  
   15   15  2379 Jose Valtierra            SR Kofa               17:15.5  5:34  i  
   16   16  2339 Kade Saunders             SR Highland           17:17.4  5:34  t  
   17   17  2252 Noah Joudon               FR Desert Vista       17:18.5  5:35  t  
   18   18  2161 Julian Gutierrez             Cibola             17:21.9  5:36  t  
   19   19  2681 David Hermosillo          JR Valley Vista       17:27.4  5:38  i  
   20   20  2201 Dominic Arellano          JR Corona del Sol     17:31.0  5:39  t  
   21   21  2157 Jacob Avelar              JR Cibola             17:33.9  5:40  t  
   22   22  2251 Nicolo Perciballi         JR Desert Vista       17:33.9  5:40  t  
   23   23  2246 Ceth Reeves               SR Desert Vista       17:34.5  5:40  t  
   24   24  2598 Elijah Levin              FR Shadow Ridge       17:44.9  5:43  t  
   25   25  2160 Jan Fortunato             SR Cibola             17:45.3  5:43  t  
   26   26  2205 Kyle Swindler             SR Corona del Sol     17:52.0  5:46  t  
   27   27  2248 Martin Fuller             SO Desert Vista       17:53.0  5:46  t  
   28   28  2464 Jack Piorkowski           SO Mountain Pointe    17:53.7  5:46  t  
   29   29  2238 Rylan Sweigart            JR Desert Ridge       17:56.8  5:47  t  
   30   30  2459 Luke Beyer                JR Mountain Pointe    18:03.0  5:49  t  
   31   31  9226 Nathan Lopez              JR Kofa               18:04.0  5:49     
   32   32  2207 Conner Zook               JR Corona del Sol     18:07.9  5:51  t  
   33   33  2515 Ryan Raddford             SO Queen Creek        18:13.4  5:52  t  
   34   34  2159 Jaden Dulesky             JR Cibola             18:14.9  5:53  t  
   35   35  2235 Nathan Hunt               FR Desert Ridge       18:19.3  5:54  t  
   36   36  2237 Jarron Stevens            FR Desert Ridge       18:21.7  5:55  t  
   37   37  2162 Bennett Meyer-Wills       FR Cibola             18:24.2  5:56  t  
   38   38  2233 Monte Gardiner            SO Desert Ridge       18:24.3  5:56  t  
   39   39  2650 Dustin Beltran-Lucio      SR Tolleson Union     18:27.5  5:57     
   40   40  2600 Michael Nevarez           JR Shadow Ridge       18:29.4  5:58  t  
   41   41  2461 Liam Hasty                JR Mountain Pointe    18:30.1  5:58  t  
   42   42  2601 Haden Pittson             SO Shadow Ridge       18:31.8  5:58  t  
   43   43  2596 Cameron Dietrich          JR Shadow Ridge       18:33.8  5:59  t  
   44   44  2597 Aidan Johansson           JR Shadow Ridge       18:35.4  5:59  t  
   45   45  2694 Jacob Brodish             SR Westview           18:36.2  6:00     
   46   46  2236 Hunter Ray                JR Desert Ridge       18:37.9  6:00  t  
   47   47  2698 Jose Lamas                SO Westview           18:40.6  6:01     
   48   48  2234 Jacen Hagen               SR Desert Ridge       18:44.2  6:02  t  
   49   49  2513 Jake Oaks                 JR Queen Creek        18:45.3  6:03  t  
   50   50  2462 Marcus Holder             SO Mountain Pointe    18:46.8  6:03  t  
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  1.    23  Highland                    (  16:49.3  1:24:06.4   0:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2334 Leo Daschbach          JR   16:36.4 
  2      2   2333 Dallin Archibald       SR   16:38.7 
  3      3   2338 Alec Rinsem            SO   16:47.9 
  4      5   2335 Ernest Green           JR   16:51.5 
  5     12   2336 Sam Green              JR   17:11.9 
  6   ( 16)  2339 Kade Saunders          SR   17:17.4 
 
  2.    74  Desert Vista                (  17:15.9  1:26:19.5   0:30.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2250 Demetris Love          JR   17:03.2 
  2     11   2247 Pierre Cuyeu           SR   17:09.5 
  3     14   2249 Vincent Larente        JR   17:14.4 
  4     17   2252 Noah Joudon            FR   17:18.5 
  5     22   2251 Nicolo Perciballi      JR   17:33.9 
  6   ( 23)  2246 Ceth Reeves            SR   17:34.5 
  7   ( 27)  2248 Martin Fuller          SO   17:53.0 
 
  3.   135  Cibola                      (  17:52.1  1:29:20.2   1:02.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   2161 Julian Gutierrez            17:21.9 
  2     21   2157 Jacob Avelar           JR   17:33.9 
  3     25   2160 Jan Fortunato          SR   17:45.3 
  4     34   2159 Jaden Dulesky          JR   18:14.9 
  5     37   2162 Bennett Meyer-Wills    FR   18:24.2 
  6   ( 55)  2158 Christian Cartier      SR   19:04.8 
  7   ( 66)  2163 Joel Ray               JR   19:31.9 
 
  4.   143  Corona del Sol              (  17:55.9  1:29:39.5   2:15.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2203 Zachary Johnson        JR   16:56.8 
  2     20   2201 Dominic Arellano       JR   17:31.0 
  3     26   2205 Kyle Swindler          SR   17:52.0 
  4     32   2207 Conner Zook            JR   18:07.9 
  5     57   2202 Diego Camino           JR   19:11.8 
  6   ( 77)  2206 Matt Montana           SR   19:59.9 
  7   ( 85)  2204 Daniel Nichols         JR   20:15.6 
 
  5.   153  Shadow Ridge                (  18:02.2  1:30:10.6   1:43.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2602 Joseph Riddle          SR   16:50.7 
  2     24   2598 Elijah Levin           FR   17:44.9 
  3     40   2600 Michael Nevarez        JR   18:29.4 
  4     42   2601 Haden Pittson          SO   18:31.8 
  5     43   2596 Cameron Dietrich       JR   18:33.8 
  6   ( 44)  2597 Aidan Johansson        JR   18:35.4 
  7   ( 53)  2599 Tristan Munalem        SR   18:52.0 
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  6.   155  Mountain Pointe             (  18:01.5  1:30:07.5   1:52.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2460 Alex Graham            JR   16:53.9 
  2     28   2464 Jack Piorkowski        SO   17:53.7 
  3     30   2459 Luke Beyer             JR   18:03.0 
  4     41   2461 Liam Hasty             JR   18:30.1 
  5     50   2462 Marcus Holder          SO   18:46.8 
  6   ( 56)  2463 Jackson Kayser         JR   19:09.0 
  7   ( 80)  2465 Ryan Tso               SO   20:07.6 
 
  7.   167  Queen Creek                 (  18:07.7  1:30:38.3   2:34.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2509 Zach Gomez             SR   16:56.1 
  2     13   2510 Denton Hardt           JR   17:13.1 
  3     33   2515 Ryan Raddford          SO   18:13.4 
  4     49   2513 Jake Oaks              JR   18:45.3 
  5     65   2512 Glen Lee               SR   19:30.4 
  6   ( 75)  2514 Nash Porter            SO   19:52.7 
  7   ( 82)  2511 Brock Hyman            FR   20:09.7 
 
  8.   184  Desert Ridge                (  18:20.0  1:31:40.0   0:41.1) 
========================================== 
  1     29   2238 Rylan Sweigart         JR   17:56.8 
  2     35   2235 Nathan Hunt            FR   18:19.3 
  3     36   2237 Jarron Stevens         FR   18:21.7 
  4     38   2233 Monte Gardiner         SO   18:24.3 
  5     46   2236 Hunter Ray             JR   18:37.9 
  6   ( 48)  2234 Jacen Hagen            SR   18:44.2 
  7   ( 51)  2232 Jayden Culley          JR   18:48.0 
 
  9.   226  Valley Vista                (  18:38.3  1:33:11.2   2:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2682 Joesph Martinez        SR   17:00.8 
  2     19   2681 David Hermosillo       JR   17:27.4 
  3     63   2680 Humberto Delgado       JR   19:29.8 
  4     67   2685 Jamari Vanorsby        SR   19:33.7 
  5     68   2679 Patrick Cotto Jr.      SR   19:39.5 
  6   ( 71)  2683 Brandon Morrison       SO   19:46.9 
  7   ( 78)  2684 Corbyn Van Hoose       JR   19:59.9 
 
 10.   244  Kofa                        (  18:46.4  1:33:51.8   2:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2379 Jose Valtierra         SR   17:15.5 
  2     31   9226 Nathan Lopez           JR   18:04.0 
  3     54   2380 Brian Webb             SR   18:52.6 
  4     61   2377 Matthew Lopez          FR   19:26.5 
  5     83   2375 Castro Arath           SO   20:13.2 
  6   ( 96)  2376 Anthony Flores         SO   21:16.1 
  7   ( 99)  2378 Jacob Herera           JR   22:24.8 
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 11.   319  Tolleson Union              (  19:30.0  1:37:29.7   2:06.6) 
========================================== 
  1     39   2650 Dustin Beltran-Lucio   SR   18:27.5 
  2     58   2655 Micheal Reyna          JR   19:12.8 
  3     62   2652 Ricardo Martinez       JR   19:26.7 
  4     73   2653 Ben Olea               SR   19:48.6 
  5     87   2651 Naveah Gutierrez       SR   20:34.1 
  6   ( 91)  2657 Alex Espanoza          SO   20:57.2 
  7   ( 97)  2654 Samuel Ortega          FR   21:42.5 
 
 12.   338  Westview                    (  19:34.6  1:37:52.8   1:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1     45   2694 Jacob Brodish          SR   18:36.2 
  2     47   2698 Jose Lamas             SO   18:40.6 
  3     76   2697 Martin Hernandez       SR   19:53.0 
  4     81   2699 Andrew Rogers          SR   20:07.8 
  5     89   2696 Zen Courtois           FR   20:35.2 
  6   (101)  2693 Dineh Ben                   22:38.5 
 
 13.   371  San Luis                    (  19:53.7  1:39:28.2   0:39.8) 
========================================== 
  1     69   2545 Raul Garcia            SR   19:43.9 
  2     70   2551 Jesus Viera            JR   19:44.0 
  3     72   2549 David Nunez            JR   19:47.9 
  4     74   2547 Michael Munoz          JR   19:48.7 
  5     86   2548 Jorge Luis Niebla      JR   20:23.7 
  6   ( 88)  2546 Ramon Landeros         SR   20:34.3 
  7   ( 90)  2550 Rafael Samaniego       JR   20:49.8 
 
 14.   383  La Joya Community           (  20:10.1  1:40:50.5   1:46.1) 
========================================== 
  1     59   2388 Justin Alonzo          SO   19:17.8 
  2     60   2392 Erik Rojo              SR   19:25.5 
  3     79   2394 Jacob Welsh            SR   20:03.0 
  4     92   2391 Christian Ramirez      JR   21:00.3 
  5     93   2390 Adrian Moran           JR   21:03.9 
  6   ( 94)  2389 Raydale Johnson        SO   21:04.3 
  7   ( 95)  2393 Ismael Salgado Uribe   SO   21:06.3 
 
 15.   398  Copper Canyon               (  20:40.2  1:43:20.6   3:33.3) 
========================================== 
  1     52   2193 Anthony Trejo-Leon     SR   18:51.8 
  2     64   2192 Nathan Sims            JR   19:29.9 
  3     84   2187 Bryan Apadoca-Odaca    SR   20:14.3 
  4     98   2191 Ibrahim Kiza           SR   22:19.5 
  5    100   2190 Nickeles Helms         SO   22:25.1 
  6   (102)  2188 Gonzalez Brayan        SR   24:39.5 
 
 
 


